
More Options for More 
Fishing Days.
When you’ve promised your kids or your buddies a day 

hooking fish on the river, the Pro V will always make 

you look good. We took our best-selling Sportsman 

model and gave it more: more room for your crew, more 

stability to ensure their safety, and more hull strength 

for the days Mother Nature isn’t cooperating. You’ll find 

more fishing space and a wider hull than other boats in 

its class, as well as a more aggressive V and increased 

fuel capacity. The Pro V means one thing: more fishing 

days on the horizon than you thought were possible.
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Bow floor - 
welded

Fish box

Swivel 
seats

Aluminum 
locking 

glove box

Cleat

All-welded five- 
panel windshield 

with grab handles

20’

18’

Transom: 25.5” 

Optional 
extended 
transom

Extra roomy 
fishing deck

Cleats: 5
4 on gunwales, 
1 at bow



A Long-Awaited  
Extended Transom on 
an Extended Hull.
Experienced fishermen told us that our Pro V 

 would be perfect if we would just add an 

extended transom—and so we have. In typical 

Hewescraft fashion, we built our new extended-

bottom transom longer (by 7”) and wider (48” 

instead of 24”) than the competition. Our new 

“ET” provides more lateral stability and a longer-

running surface than our closest competitor.

The Hewescraft  
Lifetime Warranty.
Hewes Marine Company, Inc. offers a 

lifetime hull warranty on all welds to the 

original owner. This limited warranty is 

transferable to subsequent non-commercial 

owners for a total of 10 years from the date 

of sale to the original owner. For details, 

refer to the Hewescraft Limited Warranty; 

available from your Hewescraft dealer or 

from Hewes Marine Company, Inc. 

EZ Loader Trailers.
Your Hewescraft rugged aluminum boat 

deserves a trailer to match. EZ Loader’s 

galvanized trailers deliver an exceptional 

value and a custom fit with your new 

Hewescraft.
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MODEL

LENGTH

BEAM

INSIDE DEPTH

DEADRISE FORWARD

DEADRISE AMIDSHIPS

DEADRISE AFT

BOTTOM GAUGE

BOTTOM WIDTH

SIDE GAUGE

SIDE HEIGHT

TRANSOM W x H 

PERSON CAPACITY

PERSON WT. CAPACITY (LBS)

MAX WT. CAPACITY (LBS)

MAX. HP

BOAT DRY WT. (LBS)

FISHING COCKPIT (W x L)

HARD-TOP CABIN SIZE (W x L)

SEAT TO TRANSOM

HARD-TOP CABIN HEIGHT

BOW LENGTH

200

20’ 4”

94”

29”

30°

15°

14°

.190”

72”

.100”

31”

94” x 25.5”

7

1155

1962

175

1700

80” x 152”

112”

36”

70”

79.5” x 74”

200 ET

22’ 8”

94”

29”

30°

15°

14°

.190”

72”

.100”

31”

94” x 25.5”

8

1320

2662

200

1925

80” x 162”

122.5”

36”

70”

79.5” x 74”

180 ET

20’ 8”

94”

29”

30°

15°

14°

.190”

72”

.100”

31”

94” x 25.5”

7

1155

2070

175

1725

80” x 138”

98.5”

36”

70”

79.5” x 74”


