PRO V

FRESHWATER RIVER & LAKE



All-welded fivepanel windshield with grab handles Aluminum locking glove box Swivel seats Cleats: 5 4 on gunwales, 1 at bow Transom: 25.5" Optional extended transom

TOP DOWN DRAWING

MORE OPTIONS FOR MORE FISHING DAYS.

When you've promised your kids or your buddies a day hooking fish on the river, the Pro V will always make you look good. We took our best-selling Sportsman model and gave it more: more room for your crew, more stability to ensure their safety, and more hull strength for the days Mother Nature isn't cooperating. You'll find more fishing space and a wider hull than other boats in its class, as well as a more aggressive V and increased fuel capacity. The Pro V means one thing: more fishing days on the horizon than you thought were possible.

PRO V

FRESHWATER RIVER & LAKE

A LONG-AWAITED EXTENDED TRANSOM ON AN EXTENDED HULL.

Experienced fishermen told us that our Pro V would be perfect if we would just add an extended transom—and so we have. In typical Hewescraft fashion, we built our new extended-bottom transom longer (by 7") and wider (48" instead of 24") than the competition. Our new "ET" provides more lateral stability and a longer-running surface than our closest competitor.

THE HEWESCRAFT LIFETIME WARRANTY.

Hewes Marine Company, Inc. offers a lifetime hull warranty on all welds to the original owner. This limited warranty is transferable to subsequent non-commercial owners for a total of 10 years from the date of sale to the original owner. For details, refer to the Hewescraft Limited Warranty; available from your Hewescraft dealer or from Hewes Marine Company, Inc.

EZ LOADER TRAILERS.

Your Hewescraft rugged aluminum boat deserves a trailer to match. EZ Loader's galvanized trailers deliver an exceptional value and a custom fit with your new Hewescraft.



MODEL	180 ET	200	200 ET
LENGTH	20' 8"	20' 4"	22' 8"
BEAM	94"	94"	94"
INSIDE DEPTH	29"	29"	29"
DEADRISE FORWARD	30°	30°	30°
DEADRISE AMIDSHIPS	15°	15°	15°
DEADRISE AFT	14°	14°	14°
BOTTOM GAUGE	.190"	.190"	.190"
BOTTOM WIDTH	72"	72"	72"
SIDE GAUGE	.100"	.100"	.100"
SIDE HEIGHT	31"	31"	31"
TRANSOM W x H	94" x 25.5"	94" x 25.5"	94" x 25.5"
PERSON CAPACITY	7	7	8
PERSON WT. CAPACITY (LBS)	1155	1155	1320
MAX WT. CAPACITY (LBS)	2070	1962	2662
MAX. HP	175	175	200
BOAT DRY WT. (LBS)	1725	1700	1925
FISHING COCKPIT (W x L)	80" x 138"	80" x 152"	80" x 162"
SEAT TO TRANSOM	98.5"	112"	122.5"
BOW LENGTH	36"	36"	36"
HARD-TOP CABIN HEIGHT	70"	70"	70"
HARD-TOP CABIN SIZE (W x L)	79.5" x 74"	79.5" x 74"	79.5" x 74"



AUTHORIZED HEWESCRAFT DEALER:

POWERED BY:

MARINE